

Dear Friends,

The St. Matthew School Auction is one of the largest fundraising events of the year for our school. We will celebrate our **Enchanted Evening St. Matthew School Gala Auction** on Saturday, March 2, 2024. We need your help!

Through our auction and your tax-deductible donation, we keep tuition affordable and our programs innovative for our students at our diverse Pre-K to Grade 8 school.

How to Support St. Matthew School

Donate an Item or Experience

Use the enclosed donation form and envelope OR **Donate online at** <u>stmattschool.maestroweb.com/</u> **Donations are due January 26, 2024.**

Become a Sponsor

We offer a variety of corporate sponsorship opportunities. Your logo and graphics will be displayed at our event and in our promotional materials. Visit <u>stmattschool.maestroweb.com/</u> or contact Brandon Feldman at brandonfeldman75@gmail.com or 206-313-8803 or Samantha Bulger at <u>sam@bulgerlock.com</u> to be a sponsor.

Join Us!

Please join us for an enchanted evening at the 2024 St. Matthew Gala Auction on Saturday, March 2. Visit stmattschool.org for more information.

We are thankful for your commitment to our students, and to the teachers who are devoted to their success. Thank you! We appreciate your support. Our families are eager to support you and your business in return. Please contact Michael Ervin at <u>mervin@stmattschool.org</u> with questions about the auction.

Sincerely,

Muihael Ervin

Michael Ervin Director of Advancement

St. Matthew is a 501(c)(3) organization. Federal Tax ID# 91-0610423